The Company requires infusion of funds to augment the funding needs of the Company viz., to support the expansion
of business and for general corporate purposes and working capital requirements. Accordingly, in order to finance the
said fund requirement, the Company proposes to issue and allot Equity Shares and Warrants on Preferential basis to
the non promoters.

B.	 The proposal of the promoters, directors or key management personnel of the issuer to subscribe to the offer:

	 None of the Promoters/ Directors/ Key Management Personnel of the Company intends to subscribe to the preferential
offer.

C.	 The shareholding pattern of the issuer Company before and after the preferential issue;

	 The shareholding pattern of the Company given the present position as on August 4, 2017 before and after the
proposed preferential issue to non- promoters is likely to be as follows:

S. No Category of Shareholder Pre-Issue Equity Holding
(As on)

No. of
Equity
shares
to be

allotted

Post Issue
Shareholding

Presuming
allotment of equity

shares)#

No of
Warrants

Post-Issue
Shareholding after
allotment of Equity

and

(Presuming the
Conversion of

Warrants)

   No. of
Shares %   No. of

Shares %   No. of
Shares %

A Promoters and Promoter Group

  1 (a) Indian Promoters 3501968 74.79 0 3501968 59.06 0 3501968 57.61

   (b) Foreign Promoters 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00

  Sub Total 3501968 74.79 0 3501968 59.06 0 3501968 57.61

B Non Promoter   0 0.00   0 0.00

  2. Institutional Investors   0 0.00   0 0.00

   a) Mutual Funds/UTI 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00

   b) Financial Institutions/Banks 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00

20

  c) Insurance Companies/Govt Institutions 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00

  d) Foreign Institutional Investors 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00

  e) Qualified Foreign Investors 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00

  f) Venture Capital Funds 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00

  Sub Total 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00

  3. Others

  a) Bodies Corporate 287083 6.13 818000 1105083 18.64 0 1105083 18.18

  b) Individual Holdings 752398 16.07 416000 1168398 19.71 150000 1318398 21.69

  c) NBFCs registered with RBI 401 0.01 0 401 0.01 0 401 0.01

  d) Foreign Companies 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00

  e) Non-Resident Individuals 129599 2.77 13000 142599 2.41 0 142599 2.35

  f) Clearing Member 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00

  g) Hindu Undivided Families 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00

  h) Directors/ Relatives/ PAC 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00

  i) Trust/Other 10758 0.23 0 10758 0.18 0 10758 0.18

  Sub Total 1180239 25.21 0 2427239 40.94 0 2577239 42.39

  Total 4682207 100.00 1247000 5929207 100.00 150000 6079207 100.00

	 # Post shareholding structure may change depending upon any other corporate action in between or upon changes to the currency
exchange rate.

D.	 Proposed time within which allotment will be completed:

	 In terms of Regulation 74(1) of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, preferential offer and allotment to Proposed equity and
Warrant Allottees pursuant to the special resolution will be completed within a period of 15 (fifteen) days from the
date of passing of special resolution at item nos.7 & 8.

	 Provided that where the allotment is pending on account of pendency of any application for approval or permission